

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/20/2018 LETTING  
CONTENTS

| ITEM | PROJECT NO.                  | COUNTY  | TYPE OF WORK  |
|------|------------------------------|---|---|
| 1.   | BRF 6202(00)01 (PCN 05M0)    | Roberts                                       | Structure & Approach Grading (3-12'x8' Precast BC)                              |
| 2.   | BRF 6311(00)18-4 (PCN 06VD)  | Grant   | Structure & Approach Grading (2-14'x9' Precast RCBC)                            |
| 3.   | BRF 6211(00) (PCN 02EZ)      | Miner   | Structure (4-10' x 8' CIP Box Culvert) & Approach Grading                       |
| 4.   | P 000S(00)216 (PCN 04LN)     | Regionwide                                    | County Pavement Marking   |
| 5.   | P 000S(00)214 (PCN 04LQ)     | Regionwide                                    | County Pavement Marking   |
| 6.   | NH 0085(87)56 (PCN 04G3)     | Butte   | Polymer Chip Seal, Joints, Deck Overlay, Replace Bridge Rail, Approach Pavement |
| 7.   | P 0010(153) (PCN 06ED)       | Faulk, Hand                                   | Culvert Repair & Lining   |
| 8.   | P 0012(270) (PCN 06E8)       | Hamlin  | Culvert Repair & Lining   |
| 9.   | NH-P 0043(21) (PCN 05XN)     | Custer, Fall River, Oglala Lakota, Pennington | Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing  |
| 10.  | IM-NH-P 0040(238) (PCN 05KU) | Jackson, Lawrence, Pennington                 | Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing  |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 05M0  
 Project No: BRF 6202(00)01  
 Project Location: Structure 6.5 miles south & 0.8 miles east of Claire City over a creek on 112 St.  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3-12'x8' Precast BC)  
 County: Roberts

**Bidder:**  
 Riley Bros. Construction, Inc.

**Bidder:**  
 Bates Construction Company, Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description  | Qty       | Unit | Unit Price  | Amount      | Unit Price  | Amount      |
|-----|----------|--|-----------|------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| 1   | 009E0010 | Mobilization   | 1.000     | LS   | \$5,215.00  | \$5,215.00  | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 2   | 120E0010 | Unclassified Excavation                                    | 1,067.000 | CuYd | \$4.00      | \$4,268.00  | \$7.00      | \$7,469.00  |
| 3   | 120E0600 | Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation                     | 315.000   | CuYd | \$6.00      | \$1,890.00  | \$11.00     | \$3,465.00  |
| 4   | 230E0010 | Placing Topsoil  | 224.000   | CuYd | \$5.00      | \$1,120.00  | \$7.00      | \$1,568.00  |
| 5   | 250E0020 | Incidental Work, Grading                                   | 1.000     | LS   | \$100.00    | \$100.00    | \$700.00    | \$700.00    |
| 6   | 250E0030 | Incidental Work, Structure                                 | 1.000     | LS   | \$3,500.00  | \$3,500.00  | \$4,000.00  | \$4,000.00  |
| 7   | 420E0200 | Structure Excavation, Box Culvert                          | 93.000    | CuYd | \$10.00     | \$930.00    | \$10.00     | \$930.00    |
| 8   | 421E0200 | Box Culvert Undercut                                       | 248.000   | CuYd | \$50.00     | \$12,400.00 | \$65.00     | \$16,120.00 |
| 9   | 464E0100 | Controlled Density Fill                                    | 15.300    | CuYd | \$200.00    | \$3,060.00  | \$275.00    | \$4,207.50  |
| 10  | 560E0188 | 12'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish               | 40.000    | Ft   | \$700.00    | \$28,000.00 | \$671.00    | \$26,840.00 |
| 11  | 560E0189 | 12'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install               | 40.000    | Ft   | \$250.00    | \$10,000.00 | \$290.00    | \$11,600.00 |
| 12  | 560E1188 | 12'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish   | 2.000     | Each | \$9,000.00  | \$18,000.00 | \$9,388.00  | \$18,776.00 |
| 13  | 560E1189 | 12'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install   | 2.000     | Each | \$4,000.00  | \$8,000.00  | \$3,500.00  | \$7,000.00  |
| 14  | 560E2170 | 2-12'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish             | 40.000    | Ft   | \$1,500.00  | \$60,000.00 | \$1,507.00  | \$60,280.00 |
| 15  | 560E2171 | 2-12'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install             | 40.000    | Ft   | \$500.00    | \$20,000.00 | \$400.00    | \$16,000.00 |
| 16  | 560E3170 | 2-12'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish | 2.000     | Each | \$16,500.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$18,942.00 | \$37,884.00 |
| 17  | 560E3171 | 2-12'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install | 2.000     | Each | \$5,000.00  | \$10,000.00 | \$4,800.00  | \$9,600.00  |
| 18  | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs                                      | 109.000   | SqFt | \$8.00      | \$872.00    | \$7.70      | \$839.30    |
| 19  | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous                             | 1.000     | LS   | \$23.00     | \$23.00     | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00  |
| 20  | 634E0260 | Type 3 Barricade, 6' Single Sided                          | 2.000     | Each | \$90.00     | \$180.00    | \$88.00     | \$176.00    |
| 21  | 634E0265 | Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided                          | 2.000     | Each | \$100.00    | \$200.00    | \$88.00     | \$176.00    |
| 22  | 634E0280 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided                          | 4.000     | Each | \$100.00    | \$400.00    | \$88.00     | \$352.00    |
| 23  | 700E0210 | Class B Riprap   | 157.400   | Ton  | \$45.00     | \$7,083.00  | \$38.00     | \$5,981.20  |
| 24  | 734E0010 | Erosion Control  | 1.000     | LS   | \$1,802.50  | \$1,802.50  | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00  |
| 25  | 734E0604 | High Flow Silt Fence                                       | 230.000   | Ft   | \$3.65      | \$839.50    | \$4.00      | \$920.00    |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 05M0

Project No: BRF 6202(00)01

Project Location: Structure 6.5 miles south & 0.8 miles east of Claire City over a creek on 112 St.

Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3-12'x8' Precast BC)

County: Roberts

07/20/2018

Page 2 of 4

**Bidder:**

Riley Bros. Construction, Inc.

**Bidder:**

Bates Construction Company, Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description                             | Qty     | Unit | Unit Price | Amount     | Unit Price | Amount     |
|-----|----------|---|---------|------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| 26  | 734E0610 | Mucking Silt Fence                      | 50.000  | CuYd | \$1.00     | \$50.00    | \$1.00     | \$50.00    |
| 27  | 734E0620 | Repair Silt Fence                       | 60.000  | Ft   | \$0.75     | \$45.00    | \$1.00     | \$60.00    |
| 28  | 734E0900 | Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe | 1.000   | Each | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 29  | 831E0110 | Type B Drainage Fabric                  | 208.000 | SqYd | \$4.00     | \$832.00   | \$3.50     | \$728.00   |

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$233,810.00**

**\$267,222.00**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 05M0  
 Project No: BRF 6202(00)01  
 Project Location: Structure 6.5 miles south & 0.8 miles east of Claire City over a creek on 112 St.  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3-12'x8' Precast BC)  
 County: Roberts

**Bidder:**  
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

**Bidder:**  
 CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

| No. | Item No. | Description  | Qty       | Unit | Unit Price  | Amount      | Unit Price  | Amount      |
|-----|----------|--|-----------|------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| 1   | 009E0010 | Mobilization   | 1.000     | LS   | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$90,000.00 |
| 2   | 120E0010 | Unclassified Excavation                                    | 1,067.000 | CuYd | \$4.50      | \$4,801.50  | \$12.00     | \$12,804.00 |
| 3   | 120E0600 | Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation                     | 315.000   | CuYd | \$14.00     | \$4,410.00  | \$15.00     | \$4,725.00  |
| 4   | 230E0010 | Placing Topsoil  | 224.000   | CuYd | \$4.50      | \$1,008.00  | \$12.00     | \$2,688.00  |
| 5   | 250E0020 | Incidental Work, Grading                                   | 1.000     | LS   | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00  | \$2,500.00  | \$2,500.00  |
| 6   | 250E0030 | Incidental Work, Structure                                 | 1.000     | LS   | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 7   | 420E0200 | Structure Excavation, Box Culvert                          | 93.000    | CuYd | \$50.00     | \$4,650.00  | \$12.00     | \$1,116.00  |
| 8   | 421E0200 | Box Culvert Undercut                                       | 248.000   | CuYd | \$74.00     | \$18,352.00 | \$20.00     | \$4,960.00  |
| 9   | 464E0100 | Controlled Density Fill                                    | 15.300    | CuYd | \$225.00    | \$3,442.50  | \$200.00    | \$3,060.00  |
| 10  | 560E0188 | 12'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish               | 40.000    | Ft   | \$700.00    | \$28,000.00 | \$638.00    | \$25,520.00 |
| 11  | 560E0189 | 12'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install               | 40.000    | Ft   | \$275.00    | \$11,000.00 | \$758.00    | \$30,320.00 |
| 12  | 560E1188 | 12'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish   | 2.000     | Each | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$9,700.00  | \$19,400.00 |
| 13  | 560E1189 | 12'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install   | 2.000     | Each | \$3,500.00  | \$7,000.00  | \$3,000.00  | \$6,000.00  |
| 14  | 560E2170 | 2-12'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish             | 40.000    | Ft   | \$1,600.00  | \$64,000.00 | \$1,400.00  | \$56,000.00 |
| 15  | 560E2171 | 2-12'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install             | 40.000    | Ft   | \$450.00    | \$18,000.00 | \$758.00    | \$30,320.00 |
| 16  | 560E3170 | 2-12'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish | 2.000     | Each | \$18,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$34,000.00 |
| 17  | 560E3171 | 2-12'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install | 2.000     | Each | \$5,000.00  | \$10,000.00 | \$3,000.00  | \$6,000.00  |
| 18  | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs                                      | 109.000   | SqFt | \$8.00      | \$872.00    | \$8.00      | \$872.00    |
| 19  | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous                             | 1.000     | LS   | \$23.00     | \$23.00     | \$23.00     | \$23.00     |
| 20  | 634E0260 | Type 3 Barricade, 6' Single Sided                          | 2.000     | Each | \$90.00     | \$180.00    | \$90.00     | \$180.00    |
| 21  | 634E0265 | Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided                          | 2.000     | Each | \$100.00    | \$200.00    | \$100.00    | \$200.00    |
| 22  | 634E0280 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided                          | 4.000     | Each | \$100.00    | \$400.00    | \$100.00    | \$400.00    |
| 23  | 700E0210 | Class B Riprap   | 157.400   | Ton  | \$45.00     | \$7,083.00  | \$75.00     | \$11,805.00 |
| 24  | 734E0010 | Erosion Control  | 1.000     | LS   | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00  | \$1,802.50  | \$1,802.50  |
| 25  | 734E0604 | High Flow Silt Fence                                       | 230.000   | Ft   | \$4.00      | \$920.00    | \$3.65      | \$839.50    |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 05M0

Project No: BRF 6202(00)01

Project Location: Structure 6.5 miles south & 0.8 miles east of Claire City over a creek on 112 St.

Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3-12'x8' Precast BC)

County: Roberts

07/20/2018

Page 4 of 4

**Bidder:**  
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

**Bidder:**  
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

| No. | Item No. | Description                             | Qty     | Unit | Unit Price | Amount     | Unit Price  | Amount      |
|-----|----------|---|---------|------|------------|------------|-------------|-------------|
| 26  | 734E0610 | Mucking Silt Fence                      | 50.000  | CuYd | \$0.50     | \$25.00    | \$1.00      | \$50.00     |
| 27  | 734E0620 | Repair Silt Fence                       | 60.000  | Ft   | \$0.50     | \$30.00    | \$0.75      | \$45.00     |
| 28  | 734E0900 | Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe | 1.000   | Each | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 29  | 831E0110 | Type B Drainage Fabric                  | 208.000 | SqYd | \$4.00     | \$832.00   | \$5.00      | \$1,040.00  |

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$299,729.00**

**\$411,670.00**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018

Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 06VD

Project No: BRF 6311(00)18-4

Project Location: Structure 0.5 miles south of Revillo on 482th Ave, over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-14'x9' Precast RCBC)

County: Grant

07/20/2018

Page 1 of 4

**Bidder:**  
Riley Bros. Construction, Inc.

**Bidder:**  
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

| No. | Item No. | Description  | Qty       | Unit | Unit Price  | Amount      | Unit Price  | Amount      |
|-----|----------|--|-----------|------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| 1   | 009E0010 | Mobilization   | 1.000     | LS   | \$4,650.00  | \$4,650.00  | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 2   | 100E0100 | Clearing   | 1.000     | LS   | \$500.00    | \$500.00    | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00  |
| 3   | 110E1010 | Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement                           | 550.000   | SqYd | \$4.00      | \$2,200.00  | \$4.00      | \$2,200.00  |
| 4   | 110E1690 | Remove Sediment  | 1.000     | CuYd | \$10.00     | \$10.00     | \$20.00     | \$20.00     |
| 5   | 120E0010 | Unclassified Excavation                                    | 770.000   | CuYd | \$4.00      | \$3,080.00  | \$6.00      | \$4,620.00  |
| 6   | 120E0600 | Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation                     | 1,520.000 | CuYd | \$13.00     | \$19,760.00 | \$9.00      | \$13,680.00 |
| 7   | 230E0010 | Placing Topsoil  | 120.000   | CuYd | \$4.00      | \$480.00    | \$6.00      | \$720.00    |
| 8   | 250E0030 | Incidental Work, Structure                                 | 1.000     | LS   | \$4,000.00  | \$4,000.00  | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 9   | 420E0200 | Structure Excavation, Box Culvert                          | 84.000    | CuYd | \$6.00      | \$504.00    | \$50.00     | \$4,200.00  |
| 10  | 421E0200 | Box Culvert Undercut                                       | 236.000   | CuYd | \$50.00     | \$11,800.00 | \$74.00     | \$17,464.00 |
| 11  | 560E2230 | 2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish             | 54.000    | Ft   | \$1,600.00  | \$86,400.00 | \$1,600.00  | \$86,400.00 |
| 12  | 560E2231 | 2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install             | 54.000    | Ft   | \$600.00    | \$32,400.00 | \$400.00    | \$21,600.00 |
| 13  | 560E3230 | 2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish | 2.000     | Each | \$24,000.00 | \$48,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$48,000.00 |
| 14  | 560E3231 | 2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install | 2.000     | Each | \$6,000.00  | \$12,000.00 | \$5,000.00  | \$10,000.00 |
| 15  | 632E1320 | 2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post                             | 24.000    | Ft   | \$10.80     | \$259.20    | \$11.00     | \$264.00    |
| 16  | 632E3526 | Install State Furnished Sign                               | 2.000     | Each | \$100.00    | \$200.00    | \$100.00    | \$200.00    |
| 17  | 634E0010 | Flagging   | 72.000    | Hour | \$28.99     | \$2,087.28  | \$28.99     | \$2,087.28  |
| 18  | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs                                      | 294.000   | SqFt | \$5.00      | \$1,470.00  | \$5.00      | \$1,470.00  |
| 19  | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous                             | 1.000     | LS   | \$455.00    | \$455.00    | \$500.00    | \$500.00    |
| 20  | 634E0265 | Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided                          | 11.000    | Each | \$100.00    | \$1,100.00  | \$100.00    | \$1,100.00  |
| 21  | 700E0210 | Class B Riprap   | 290.000   | Ton  | \$45.00     | \$13,050.00 | \$42.00     | \$12,180.00 |
| 22  | 734E0010 | Erosion Control  | 1.000     | LS   | \$2,500.00  | \$2,500.00  | \$2,500.00  | \$2,500.00  |
| 23  | 734E0101 | Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket                             | 130.000   | SqYd | \$3.00      | \$390.00    | \$3.00      | \$390.00    |
| 24  | 734E0154 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle                        | 300.000   | Ft   | \$3.75      | \$1,125.00  | \$4.00      | \$1,200.00  |
| 25  | 734E0165 | Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle                    | 75.000    | Ft   | \$8.00      | \$600.00    | \$3.00      | \$225.00    |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 06VD

Project No: BRF 6311(00)18-4

Project Location: Structure 0.5 miles south of Revillo on 482th Ave, over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-14'x9' Precast RCBC)

County: Grant

07/20/2018

Page 2 of 4

**Bidder:**

Riley Bros. Construction, Inc.

**Bidder:**

MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

| No. | Item No. | Description                             | Qty     | Unit | Unit Price | Amount     | Unit Price | Amount     |
|-----|----------|---|---------|------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| 26  | 734E0510 | Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket     | 78.000  | Ft   | \$2.50     | \$195.00   | \$2.50     | \$195.00   |
| 27  | 734E0900 | Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe | 1.000   | Each | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 28  | 831E0110 | Type B Drainage Fabric                  | 402.000 | SqYd | \$4.00     | \$1,608.00 | \$4.00     | \$1,608.00 |

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$253,323.48**

**\$280,323.28**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 06VD

Project No: BRF 6311(00)18-4

Project Location: Structure 0.5 miles south of Revillo on 482th Ave, over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-14'x9' Precast RCBC)

County: Grant

**Bidder:**  
Bates Construction Company, Inc.

07/20/2018

Page 3 of 4

**Bidder:**  
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

| No. | Item No. | Description  | Qty       | Unit | Unit Price  | Amount      | Unit Price  | Amount      |
|-----|----------|--|-----------|------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| 1   | 009E0010 | Mobilization   | 1.000     | LS   | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 2   | 100E0100 | Clearing   | 1.000     | LS   | \$1,500.00  | \$1,500.00  | \$3,000.00  | \$3,000.00  |
| 3   | 110E1010 | Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement                           | 550.000   | SqYd | \$2.00      | \$1,100.00  | \$10.00     | \$5,500.00  |
| 4   | 110E1690 | Remove Sediment  | 1.000     | CuYd | \$50.00     | \$50.00     | \$15.00     | \$15.00     |
| 5   | 120E0010 | Unclassified Excavation                                    | 770.000   | CuYd | \$10.00     | \$7,700.00  | \$10.00     | \$7,700.00  |
| 6   | 120E0600 | Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation                     | 1,520.000 | CuYd | \$10.00     | \$15,200.00 | \$16.00     | \$24,320.00 |
| 7   | 230E0010 | Placing Topsoil  | 120.000   | CuYd | \$8.00      | \$960.00    | \$10.00     | \$1,200.00  |
| 8   | 250E0030 | Incidental Work, Structure                                 | 1.000     | LS   | \$8,500.00  | \$8,500.00  | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 9   | 420E0200 | Structure Excavation, Box Culvert                          | 84.000    | CuYd | \$12.00     | \$1,008.00  | \$12.00     | \$1,008.00  |
| 10  | 421E0200 | Box Culvert Undercut                                       | 236.000   | CuYd | \$60.00     | \$14,160.00 | \$65.00     | \$15,340.00 |
| 11  | 560E2230 | 2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish             | 54.000    | Ft   | \$1,568.00  | \$84,672.00 | \$1,570.00  | \$84,780.00 |
| 12  | 560E2231 | 2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install             | 54.000    | Ft   | \$475.00    | \$25,650.00 | \$1,100.00  | \$59,400.00 |
| 13  | 560E3230 | 2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish | 2.000     | Each | \$27,500.00 | \$55,000.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$42,000.00 |
| 14  | 560E3231 | 2-14'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install | 2.000     | Each | \$6,000.00  | \$12,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 15  | 632E1320 | 2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post                             | 24.000    | Ft   | \$10.00     | \$240.00    | \$10.80     | \$259.20    |
| 16  | 632E3526 | Install State Furnished Sign                               | 2.000     | Each | \$200.00    | \$400.00    | \$100.00    | \$200.00    |
| 17  | 634E0010 | Flagging   | 72.000    | Hour | \$28.99     | \$2,087.28  | \$28.99     | \$2,087.28  |
| 18  | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs                                      | 294.000   | SqFt | \$7.00      | \$2,058.00  | \$5.00      | \$1,470.00  |
| 19  | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous                             | 1.000     | LS   | \$5,000.00  | \$5,000.00  | \$455.00    | \$455.00    |
| 20  | 634E0265 | Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided                          | 11.000    | Each | \$100.00    | \$1,100.00  | \$100.00    | \$1,100.00  |
| 21  | 700E0210 | Class B Riprap   | 290.000   | Ton  | \$40.00     | \$11,600.00 | \$64.00     | \$18,560.00 |
| 22  | 734E0010 | Erosion Control  | 1.000     | LS   | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00  | \$1,535.00  | \$1,535.00  |
| 23  | 734E0101 | Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket                             | 130.000   | SqYd | \$3.50      | \$455.00    | \$2.75      | \$357.50    |
| 24  | 734E0154 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle                        | 300.000   | Ft   | \$5.00      | \$1,500.00  | \$4.75      | \$1,425.00  |
| 25  | 734E0165 | Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle                    | 75.000    | Ft   | \$5.00      | \$375.00    | \$3.75      | \$281.25    |



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 06VD

Project No: BRF 6311(00)18-4

Project Location: Structure 0.5 miles south of Reville on 482th Ave, over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-14'x9' Precast RCBC)

County: Grant

07/20/2018

Page 4 of 4

**Bidder:**  
Bates Construction Company, Inc.

**Bidder:**  
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

| No. | Item No. | Description                             | Qty     | Unit | Unit Price | Amount     | Unit Price  | Amount      |
|-----|----------|---|---------|------|------------|------------|-------------|-------------|
| 26  | 734E0510 | Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket     | 78.000  | Ft   | \$2.00     | \$156.00   | \$2.50      | \$195.00    |
| 27  | 734E0900 | Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe | 1.000   | Each | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$49,440.00 | \$49,440.00 |
| 28  | 831E0110 | Type B Drainage Fabric                  | 402.000 | SqYd | \$3.50     | \$1,407.00 | \$4.75      | \$1,909.50  |

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$284,878.28**

**\$393,537.73**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 02EZ  
 Project No: BRF 6211(00)  
 Project Location: Structure 1 mile east & 2 miles south of Howard over the West Fork of the Vermillion River  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (4-10' x 8' CIP Box Culvert) & Approach Grading  
 County: Miner

**Bidder:**  
 DAKOTA CONTRACTING  
 CORPORATION

07/20/2018

Page 1 of 2

| No. | Item No. | Description                            | Qty        | Unit | Unit Price  | Amount       | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--|------------|------|-------------|--------------|------------|--------|
| 1   | 009E0010 | Mobilization                           | 1.000      | LS   | \$76,500.00 | \$76,500.00  |            |        |
| 2   | 100E0100 | Clearing                               | 1.000      | LS   | \$1,500.00  | \$1,500.00   |            |        |
| 3   | 110E0500 | Remove Pipe Culvert                    | 50.000     | Ft   | \$10.00     | \$500.00     |            |        |
| 4   | 110E1010 | Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement       | 1,155.000  | SqYd | \$6.00      | \$6,930.00   |            |        |
| 5   | 110E5451 | Salvage Riprap                         | 100.000    | Ton  | \$10.00     | \$1,000.00   |            |        |
| 6   | 120E0010 | Unclassified Excavation                | 1,975.000  | CuYd | \$9.00      | \$17,775.00  |            |        |
| 7   | 120E0600 | Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation | 763.000    | CuYd | \$14.00     | \$10,682.00  |            |        |
| 8   | 230E0010 | Placing Topsoil                        | 219.000    | CuYd | \$3.00      | \$657.00     |            |        |
| 9   | 250E0030 | Incidental Work, Structure             | 1.000      | LS   | \$9,500.00  | \$9,500.00   |            |        |
| 10  | 420E0200 | Structure Excavation, Box Culvert      | 130.000    | CuYd | \$37.20     | \$4,836.00   |            |        |
| 11  | 421E0200 | Box Culvert Undercut                   | 135.000    | CuYd | \$91.85     | \$12,399.75  |            |        |
| 12  | 450E4769 | 24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish              | 54.000     | Ft   | \$24.00     | \$1,296.00   |            |        |
| 13  | 450E4770 | 24" CMP, Install                       | 54.000     | Ft   | \$20.00     | \$1,080.00   |            |        |
| 14  | 450E5215 | 24" CMP Flared End, Furnish            | 2.000      | Each | \$200.00    | \$400.00     |            |        |
| 15  | 450E5216 | 24" CMP Flared End, Install            | 2.000      | Each | \$100.00    | \$200.00     |            |        |
| 16  | 460E0120 | Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert        | 316.400    | CuYd | \$765.00    | \$242,046.00 |            |        |
| 17  | 480E0100 | Reinforcing Steel                      | 34,437.000 | Lb   | \$1.24      | \$42,701.88  |            |        |
| 18  | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs                  | 193.000    | SqFt | \$4.40      | \$849.20     |            |        |
| 19  | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous         | 1.000      | LS   | \$8,500.00  | \$8,500.00   |            |        |
| 20  | 634E0265 | Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided      | 4.000      | Each | \$100.00    | \$400.00     |            |        |
| 21  | 634E0280 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided      | 12.000     | Each | \$100.00    | \$1,200.00   |            |        |
| 22  | 634E1002 | Detour Signing                         | 219.000    | SqFt | \$5.50      | \$1,204.50   |            |        |
| 23  | 700E0210 | Class B Riprap                         | 457.000    | Ton  | \$42.00     | \$19,194.00  |            |        |
| 24  | 700E2010 | Place Riprap                           | 100.000    | Ton  | \$25.00     | \$2,500.00   |            |        |
| 25  | 734E0010 | Erosion Control                        | 1.000      | LS   | \$2,500.00  | \$2,500.00   |            |        |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 02EZ  
 Project No: BRF 6211(00)  
 Project Location: Structure 1 mile east & 2 miles south of Howard over the West Fork of the Vermillion River  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (4-10' x 8' CIP Box Culvert) & Approach Grading  
 County: Miner

**Bidder:**  
 DAKOTA CONTRACTING  
 CORPORATION

07/20/2018

Page 2 of 2

**Bidder:**

| No. | Item No. | Description                             | Qty       | Unit | Unit Price  | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|-----------|------|-------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| 26  | 734E0102 | Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket          | 1,388.000 | SqYd | \$1.90      | \$2,637.20  |            |        |
| 27  | 734E0154 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle     | 160.000   | Ft   | \$3.20      | \$512.00    |            |        |
| 28  | 734E0510 | Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket     | 551.000   | Ft   | \$0.30      | \$165.30    |            |        |
| 29  | 734E0604 | High Flow Silt Fence                    | 674.000   | Ft   | \$3.50      | \$2,359.00  |            |        |
| 30  | 734E0610 | Mucking Silt Fence                      | 45.000    | CuYd | \$5.00      | \$225.00    |            |        |
| 31  | 734E0620 | Repair Silt Fence                       | 125.000   | Ft   | \$1.00      | \$125.00    |            |        |
| 32  | 734E0900 | Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe | 1.000     | Each | \$19,500.00 | \$19,500.00 |            |        |
| 33  | 831E0110 | Type B Drainage Fabric                  | 570.000   | SqYd | \$4.00      | \$2,280.00  |            |        |

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$494,154.83**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 4                      PCN: 04LN  
 Project No: P 000S(00)216  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Aberdeen Region  
 Desc of Construction: County Pavement Marking  
 County: Regionwide

**Bidder:**  
 VOGEL TRAFFIC SERVICES, INC

**Bidder:**  
 Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

| No. | Item No. | Description                    | Qty        | Unit | Unit Price  | Amount       | Unit Price | Amount       |
|-----|----------|--------------------------------|------------|------|-------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| 1   | 009E0010 | Mobilization                   | 1.000      | LS   | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00  | \$9,500.00 | \$9,500.00   |
| 2   | 633E1300 | Pavement Marking Paint, White  | 28,357.000 | Gal  | \$13.35     | \$378,565.95 | \$13.45    | \$381,401.65 |
| 3   | 633E1305 | Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow | 10,985.000 | Gal  | \$13.35     | \$146,649.75 | \$13.60    | \$149,396.00 |
| 4   | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000      | LS   | \$5,400.00  | \$5,400.00   | \$9,645.00 | \$9,645.00   |

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$540,615.70**

**\$549,942.65**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 4                      PCN: 04LN  
 Project No: P 000S(00)216  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Aberdeen Region  
 Desc of Construction: County Pavement Marking  
 County: Regionwide

**Bidder:**  
 Iowa Plains Signing, Inc.

07/20/2018

Page 2 of 2

**Bidder:**

| No. | Item No. | Description                    | Qty        | Unit | Unit Price  | Amount       | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--------------------------------|------------|------|-------------|--------------|------------|--------|
| 1   | 009E0010 | Mobilization                   | 1.000      | LS   | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00  |            |        |
| 2   | 633E1300 | Pavement Marking Paint, White  | 28,357.000 | Gal  | \$16.00     | \$453,712.00 |            |        |
| 3   | 633E1305 | Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow | 10,985.000 | Gal  | \$16.00     | \$175,760.00 |            |        |
| 4   | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000      | LS   | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00  |            |        |

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$689,472.00**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 5                      PCN: 04LQ  
 Project No: P 000S(00)214  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Pierre Region  
 Desc of Construction: County Pavement Marking  
 County: Regionwide

**Bidder:**  
 Traffic Solutions Inc

**Bidder:**  
 Traffic Services Company LLC

| No. | Item No. | Description                    | Qty       | Unit | Unit Price | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount      |
|-----|----------|--------------------------------|-----------|------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1   | 009E0010 | Mobilization                   | 1.000     | LS   | \$700.00   | \$700.00    | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00  |
| 2   | 633E1300 | Pavement Marking Paint, White  | 1,580.000 | Gal  | \$17.00    | \$26,860.00 | \$18.05    | \$28,519.00 |
| 3   | 633E1305 | Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow | 562.000   | Gal  | \$17.00    | \$9,554.00  | \$18.05    | \$10,144.10 |
| 4   | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000     | LS   | \$700.00   | \$700.00    | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00  |

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$37,814.00**

**\$45,163.10**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 04G3  
 Project No: NH 0085(87)56  
 Project Location: US85, 0.4 miles south of US212, 2 miles north of Belle Fourche, 10.8 miles north of Belle Fourche & 16 miles northeast of US212 over the Belle Fourche River, Crow Creek, Owl Creek & Indian Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Joints, Deck Overlay, Replace Bridge Rail, Approach Pavement  
 County: Butte

**Bidder:**  
 PCIROADS, LLC

07/20/2018 Page 1 of 12

**Bidder:**  
 J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description   | Qty       | Unit | Unit Price   | Amount       | Unit Price   | Amount       |
|-----|----------|---|-----------|------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 1   | 009E0010 | Mobilization  | 1.000     | LS   | \$210,415.17 | \$210,415.17 | \$148,000.00 | \$148,000.00 |
| 2   | 110E0730 | Remove Beam Guardrail                                     | 1,250.000 | Ft   | \$3.50       | \$4,375.00   | \$3.50       | \$4,375.00   |
| 3   | 110E4370 | Salvage W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal              | 12.000    | Each | \$300.00     | \$3,600.00   | \$300.00     | \$3,600.00   |
| 4   | 320E1200 | Asphalt Concrete Composite                                | 588.300   | Ton  | \$140.00     | \$82,362.00  | \$210.00     | \$123,543.00 |
| 5   | 332E0010 | Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete                             | 5,229.000 | SqYd | \$18.00      | \$94,122.00  | \$9.00       | \$47,061.00  |
| 6   | 410E2500 | Preformed V-Seal Joint                                    | 56.000    | Ft   | \$452.90     | \$25,362.40  | \$550.00     | \$30,800.00  |
| 7   | 491E0005 | Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal                    | 3,312.600 | SqYd | \$36.21      | \$119,949.25 | \$40.00      | \$132,504.00 |
| 8   | 491E0110 | Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck                          | 3,312.600 | SqYd | \$4.50       | \$14,906.70  | \$8.00       | \$26,500.80  |
| 9   | 491E0120 | Bridge Deck Grinding                                      | 3,312.600 | SqYd | \$11.44      | \$37,896.14  | \$25.00      | \$82,815.00  |
| 10  | 491E0130 | Concrete Removal, Class A                                 | 58.000    | SqYd | \$300.00     | \$17,400.00  | \$300.00     | \$17,400.00  |
| 11  | 491E0140 | Concrete Removal, Class B                                 | 58.000    | SqYd | \$310.00     | \$17,980.00  | \$100.00     | \$5,800.00   |
| 12  | 491E0172 | Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck                   | 130.500   | CuFt | \$165.00     | \$21,532.50  | \$150.00     | \$19,575.00  |
| 13  | 630E0500 | Type 1 MGS  | 675.000   | Ft   | \$32.00      | \$21,600.00  | \$32.00      | \$21,600.00  |
| 14  | 630E1500 | Type 1 Guardrail Transition                               | 8.000     | Each | \$2,500.00   | \$20,000.00  | \$2,500.00   | \$20,000.00  |
| 15  | 630E1505 | Type 2A Guardrail Transition                              | 4.000     | Each | \$2,500.00   | \$10,000.00  | \$2,500.00   | \$10,000.00  |
| 16  | 630E2016 | MGS Flared End Terminal                                   | 12.000    | Each | \$2,500.00   | \$30,000.00  | \$2,500.00   | \$30,000.00  |
| 17  | 632E2220 | Guardrail Delineator                                      | 48.000    | Each | \$20.00      | \$960.00     | \$25.00      | \$1,200.00   |
| 18  | 633E1200 | Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer | 22.000    | Gal  | \$75.00      | \$1,650.00   | \$75.00      | \$1,650.00   |
| 19  | 633E1205 | Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer | 5.000     | Gal  | \$75.00      | \$375.00     | \$75.00      | \$375.00     |
| 20  | 634E0010 | Flagging  | 200.000   | Hour | \$28.99      | \$5,798.00   | \$28.99      | \$5,798.00   |
| 21  | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs                                     | 584.100   | SqFt | \$5.50       | \$3,212.55   | \$5.50       | \$3,212.55   |
| 22  | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous                            | 1.000     | LS   | \$24,100.00  | \$24,100.00  | \$81,000.00  | \$81,000.00  |
| 23  | 634E0285 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided                         | 3.000     | Each | \$100.00     | \$300.00     | \$100.00     | \$300.00     |
| 24  | 634E0310 | Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)                | 9,954.000 | Ft   | \$0.25       | \$2,488.50   | \$0.25       | \$2,488.50   |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 04G3  
 Project No: NH 0085(87)56  
 Project Location: US85, 0.4 miles south of US212, 2 miles north of Belle Fourche, 10.8 miles north of Belle Fourche & 16 miles northeast of US212 over the Belle Fourche River, Crow Creek, Owl Creek & Indian Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Joints, Deck Overlay, Replace Bridge Rail, Approach Pavement  
 County: Butte

**Bidder:**  
 PCIROADS, LLC

07/20/2018 Page 2 of 12

**Bidder:**  
 J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description  | Qty       | Unit | Unit Price | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount      |
|-----|----------|--|-----------|------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 25  | 634E0410 | Type B Advance Warning Arrow Board                           | 2.000     | Each | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00  | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00  |
| 26  | 634E0525 | Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted             | 144.000   | Each | \$20.00    | \$2,880.00  | \$20.00    | \$2,880.00  |
| 27  | 634E0600 | 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I                    | 432.000   | Ft   | \$1.05     | \$453.60    | \$1.05     | \$453.60    |
| 28  | 634E0700 | Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier                     | 144.000   | Each | \$200.00   | \$28,800.00 | \$210.00   | \$30,240.00 |
| 29  | 634E0705 | Remove and Reset Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier    | 72.000    | Each | \$150.00   | \$10,800.00 | \$155.00   | \$11,160.00 |
| 30  | 634E0750 | Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection                    | 4.000     | Each | \$7,500.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 31  | 634E0755 | Remove and Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection   | 8.000     | Each | \$3,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$24,800.00 |
| 32  | 634E0760 | Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Module Set or Repl | 2.000     | Each | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00  | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00  |
| 33  | 634E0900 | Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal                    | 6.000     | Unit | \$3,300.00 | \$19,800.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$31,800.00 |
| 34  | 634E1002 | Detour Signing   | 888.000   | SqFt | \$12.00    | \$10,656.00 | \$12.00    | \$10,656.00 |
| 35  | 009E3310 | Bridge Elevation Survey                                      | 1.000     | LS   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00  |
| 36  | 110E0020 | Remove Bridge Railing  | 280.000   | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$10.00    | \$2,800.00  |
| 37  | 460E0070 | Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair                            | 17.200    | CuYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$2,250.00 | \$38,700.00 |
| 38  | 460E0300 | Breakout Structural Concrete                                 | 1.200     | CuYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$5,000.00 | \$6,000.00  |
| 39  | 460E0380 | Install Dowel in Concrete                                    | 228.000   | Each | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$25.00    | \$5,700.00  |
| 40  | 480E0200 | Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel                               | 1,604.000 | Lb   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$5.00     | \$8,020.00  |
| 41  | 550E0011 | Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay                                 | 46.000    | CuYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$550.00   | \$25,300.00 |
| 42  | 550E0100 | Concrete Removal Type 1A                                     | 622.300   | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$32.00    | \$19,913.60 |
| 43  | 550E0105 | Concrete Removal Type 2A                                     | 155.600   | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$20.00    | \$3,112.00  |
| 44  | 550E0110 | Concrete Removal Type 1B                                     | 62.300    | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$200.00   | \$12,460.00 |
| 45  | 550E0120 | Concrete Removal Type 1C                                     | 31.100    | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$175.00   | \$5,442.50  |
| 46  | 550E0130 | Concrete Removal Type 1D                                     | 31.100    | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$85.00    | \$2,643.50  |
| 47  | 550E0140 | Concrete Removal Type B                                      | 20.000    | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$20.00    | \$400.00    |
| 48  | 550E0200 | Class A45 Concrete Fill                                      | 10.000    | CuYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$850.00   | \$8,500.00  |



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 04G3  
 Project No: NH 0085(87)56  
 Project Location: US85, 0.4 miles south of US212, 2 miles north of Belle Fourche, 10.8 miles north of Belle Fourche & 16 miles northeast of US212 over the Belle Fourche River, Crow Creek, Owl Creek & Indian Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Joints, Deck Overlay, Replace Bridge Rail, Approach Pavement  
 County: Butte

**Bidder:**  
 PCIROADS, LLC

**Bidder:**  
 J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description                                  | Qty       | Unit | Unit Price | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount      |
|-----|----------|--|-----------|------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 49  | 550E0500 | Finishing and Curing                         | 622.200   | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$95.00    | \$59,109.00 |
| 50  | 009E3310 | Bridge Elevation Survey                      | 1.000     | LS   | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 51  | 110E0020 | Remove Bridge Railing                        | 280.000   | Ft   | \$36.23    | \$10,144.40 | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 52  | 460E0070 | Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair            | 17.200    | CuYd | \$2,273.40 | \$39,102.48 | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 53  | 460E0300 | Breakout Structural Concrete                 | 1.200     | CuYd | \$4,000.00 | \$4,800.00  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 54  | 460E0380 | Install Dowel in Concrete                    | 228.000   | Each | \$26.00    | \$5,928.00  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 55  | 480E0200 | Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel               | 1,604.000 | Lb   | \$2.50     | \$4,010.00  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 56  | 550E0010 | Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay | 46.000    | CuYd | \$350.00   | \$16,100.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 57  | 550E0100 | Concrete Removal Type 1A                     | 622.300   | SqYd | \$26.98    | \$16,789.65 | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 58  | 550E0105 | Concrete Removal Type 2A                     | 155.600   | SqYd | \$17.00    | \$2,645.20  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 59  | 550E0110 | Concrete Removal Type 1B                     | 62.300    | SqYd | \$300.00   | \$18,690.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 60  | 550E0120 | Concrete Removal Type 1C                     | 31.100    | SqYd | \$310.00   | \$9,641.00  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 61  | 550E0130 | Concrete Removal Type 1D                     | 31.100    | SqYd | \$340.00   | \$10,574.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 62  | 550E0140 | Concrete Removal Type B                      | 20.000    | Ft   | \$17.00    | \$340.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 63  | 550E0200 | Class A45 Concrete Fill                      | 10.000    | CuYd | \$700.00   | \$7,000.00  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 64  | 550E0500 | Finishing and Curing                         | 622.200   | SqYd | \$83.22    | \$51,779.48 | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 65  | 009E3310 | Bridge Elevation Survey                      | 1.000     | LS   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00  |
| 66  | 110E0020 | Remove Bridge Railing                        | 280.000   | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$10.00    | \$2,800.00  |
| 67  | 460E0070 | Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair            | 17.200    | CuYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$2,250.00 | \$38,700.00 |
| 68  | 460E0300 | Breakout Structural Concrete                 | 1.200     | CuYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$5,000.00 | \$6,000.00  |
| 69  | 460E0380 | Install Dowel in Concrete                    | 228.000   | Each | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$25.00    | \$5,700.00  |
| 70  | 480E0200 | Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel               | 1,604.000 | Lb   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$5.00     | \$8,020.00  |
| 71  | 550E0011 | Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay                 | 44.000    | CuYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$550.00   | \$24,200.00 |
| 72  | 550E0100 | Concrete Removal Type 1A                     | 622.300   | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$32.00    | \$19,913.60 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 04G3  
 Project No: NH 0085(87)56  
 Project Location: US85, 0.4 miles south of US212, 2 miles north of Belle Fourche, 10.8 miles north of Belle Fourche & 16 miles northeast of US212 over the Belle Fourche River, Crow Creek, Owl Creek & Indian Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Joints, Deck Overlay, Replace Bridge Rail, Approach Pavement  
 County: Butte

**Bidder:**  
PCIROADS, LLC

**Bidder:**  
J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description                                  | Qty       | Unit | Unit Price | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount      |
|-----|----------|--|-----------|------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 73  | 550E0105 | Concrete Removal Type 2A                     | 155.600   | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$20.00    | \$3,112.00  |
| 74  | 550E0110 | Concrete Removal Type 1B                     | 62.300    | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$200.00   | \$12,460.00 |
| 75  | 550E0120 | Concrete Removal Type 1C                     | 31.100    | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$175.00   | \$5,442.50  |
| 76  | 550E0130 | Concrete Removal Type 1D                     | 31.100    | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$85.00    | \$2,643.50  |
| 77  | 550E0140 | Concrete Removal Type B                      | 20.000    | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$20.00    | \$400.00    |
| 78  | 550E0200 | Class A45 Concrete Fill                      | 9.900     | CuYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$850.00   | \$8,415.00  |
| 79  | 550E0500 | Finishing and Curing                         | 622.200   | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$95.00    | \$59,109.00 |
| 80  | 009E3310 | Bridge Elevation Survey                      | 1.000     | LS   | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 81  | 110E0020 | Remove Bridge Railing                        | 280.000   | Ft   | \$36.23    | \$10,144.40 | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 82  | 460E0070 | Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair            | 17.200    | CuYd | \$2,273.40 | \$39,102.48 | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 83  | 460E0300 | Breakout Structural Concrete                 | 1.200     | CuYd | \$4,000.00 | \$4,800.00  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 84  | 460E0380 | Install Dowel in Concrete                    | 228.000   | Each | \$26.00    | \$5,928.00  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 85  | 480E0200 | Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel               | 1,604.000 | Lb   | \$2.50     | \$4,010.00  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 86  | 550E0010 | Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay | 44.000    | CuYd | \$350.00   | \$15,400.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 87  | 550E0100 | Concrete Removal Type 1A                     | 622.300   | SqYd | \$26.98    | \$16,789.65 | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 88  | 550E0105 | Concrete Removal Type 2A                     | 155.600   | SqYd | \$17.00    | \$2,645.20  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 89  | 550E0110 | Concrete Removal Type 1B                     | 62.300    | SqYd | \$300.00   | \$18,690.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 90  | 550E0120 | Concrete Removal Type 1C                     | 31.100    | SqYd | \$310.00   | \$9,641.00  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 91  | 550E0130 | Concrete Removal Type 1D                     | 31.100    | SqYd | \$340.00   | \$10,574.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 92  | 550E0140 | Concrete Removal Type B                      | 20.000    | Ft   | \$17.00    | \$340.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 93  | 550E0200 | Class A45 Concrete Fill                      | 9.900     | CuYd | \$700.00   | \$6,930.00  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 94  | 550E0500 | Finishing and Curing                         | 622.200   | SqYd | \$83.22    | \$51,779.48 | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 95  | 009E3310 | Bridge Elevation Survey                      | 1.000     | LS   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00  |
| 96  | 460E0380 | Install Dowel in Concrete                    | 16.000    | Each | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$25.00    | \$400.00    |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 04G3  
 Project No: NH 0085(87)56  
 Project Location: US85, 0.4 miles south of US212, 2 miles north of Belle Fourche, 10.8 miles north of Belle Fourche & 16 miles northeast of US212 over the Belle Fourche River, Crow Creek, Owl Creek & Indian Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Joints, Deck Overlay, Replace Bridge Rail, Approach Pavement  
 County: Butte

**Bidder:**  
 PCIROADS, LLC

**Bidder:**  
 J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description                                  | Qty     | Unit | Unit Price | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount      |
|-----|----------|--|---------|------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 97  | 480E0200 | Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel               | 58.000  | Lb   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$5.00     | \$290.00    |
| 98  | 550E0011 | Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay                 | 34.000  | CuYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$550.00   | \$18,700.00 |
| 99  | 550E0100 | Concrete Removal Type 1A                     | 466.700 | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$32.00    | \$14,934.40 |
| 100 | 550E0105 | Concrete Removal Type 2A                     | 116.600 | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$20.00    | \$2,332.00  |
| 101 | 550E0110 | Concrete Removal Type 1B                     | 46.700  | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$200.00   | \$9,340.00  |
| 102 | 550E0120 | Concrete Removal Type 1C                     | 23.300  | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$175.00   | \$4,077.50  |
| 103 | 550E0130 | Concrete Removal Type 1D                     | 23.300  | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$85.00    | \$1,980.50  |
| 104 | 550E0140 | Concrete Removal Type B                      | 20.000  | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$20.00    | \$400.00    |
| 105 | 550E0200 | Class A45 Concrete Fill                      | 7.900   | CuYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$850.00   | \$6,715.00  |
| 106 | 550E0500 | Finishing and Curing                         | 466.600 | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$95.00    | \$44,327.00 |
| 107 | 009E3310 | Bridge Elevation Survey                      | 1.000   | LS   | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 108 | 460E0380 | Install Dowel in Concrete                    | 16.000  | Each | \$26.00    | \$416.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 109 | 480E0200 | Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel               | 58.000  | Lb   | \$2.50     | \$145.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 110 | 550E0010 | Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay | 34.000  | CuYd | \$350.00   | \$11,900.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 111 | 550E0100 | Concrete Removal Type 1A                     | 466.700 | SqYd | \$26.98    | \$12,591.57 | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 112 | 550E0105 | Concrete Removal Type 2A                     | 116.600 | SqYd | \$17.00    | \$1,982.20  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 113 | 550E0110 | Concrete Removal Type 1B                     | 46.700  | SqYd | \$300.00   | \$14,010.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 114 | 550E0120 | Concrete Removal Type 1C                     | 23.300  | SqYd | \$310.00   | \$7,223.00  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 115 | 550E0130 | Concrete Removal Type 1D                     | 23.300  | SqYd | \$340.00   | \$7,922.00  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 116 | 550E0140 | Concrete Removal Type B                      | 20.000  | Ft   | \$17.00    | \$340.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 117 | 550E0200 | Class A45 Concrete Fill                      | 7.900   | CuYd | \$700.00   | \$5,530.00  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 118 | 550E0500 | Finishing and Curing                         | 466.600 | SqYd | \$83.22    | \$38,830.45 | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 119 | 110E0080 | Remove Concrete Anchor Block                 | 8.000   | Each | \$350.00   | \$2,800.00  | \$1,550.00 | \$12,400.00 |

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,407,783.46**

**\$1,482,700.05**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 04G3  
 Project No: NH 0085(87)56  
 Project Location: US85, 0.4 miles south of US212, 2 miles north of Belle Fourche, 10.8 miles north of Belle Fourche & 16 miles northeast of US212 over the Belle Fourche River, Crow Creek, Owl Creek & Indian Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Joints, Deck Overlay, Replace Bridge Rail, Approach Pavement  
 County: Butte

**Bidder:**  
 Journey Group Companies

07/20/2018

Page 7 of 12

**Bidder:**

| No. | Item No. | Description   | Qty       | Unit | Unit Price   | Amount       | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|-----------|------|--------------|--------------|------------|--------|
| 1   | 009E0010 | Mobilization  | 1.000     | LS   | \$203,157.22 | \$203,157.22 |            |        |
| 2   | 110E0730 | Remove Beam Guardrail                                     | 1,250.000 | Ft   | \$5.75       | \$7,187.50   |            |        |
| 3   | 110E4370 | Salvage W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal              | 12.000    | Each | \$342.48     | \$4,109.76   |            |        |
| 4   | 320E1200 | Asphalt Concrete Composite                                | 588.300   | Ton  | \$159.82     | \$94,022.11  |            |        |
| 5   | 332E0010 | Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete                             | 5,229.000 | SqYd | \$1.14       | \$5,961.06   |            |        |
| 6   | 410E2500 | Preformed V-Seal Joint                                    | 56.000    | Ft   | \$211.08     | \$11,820.48  |            |        |
| 7   | 491E0005 | Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal                    | 3,312.600 | SqYd | \$45.66      | \$151,253.32 |            |        |
| 8   | 491E0110 | Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck                          | 3,312.600 | SqYd | \$3.95       | \$13,084.77  |            |        |
| 9   | 491E0120 | Bridge Deck Grinding                                      | 3,312.600 | SqYd | \$12.57      | \$41,639.38  |            |        |
| 10  | 491E0130 | Concrete Removal, Class A                                 | 58.000    | SqYd | \$109.42     | \$6,346.36   |            |        |
| 11  | 491E0140 | Concrete Removal, Class B                                 | 58.000    | SqYd | \$154.32     | \$8,950.56   |            |        |
| 12  | 491E0172 | Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck                   | 130.500   | CuFt | \$134.31     | \$17,527.46  |            |        |
| 13  | 630E0500 | Type 1 MGS  | 675.000   | Ft   | \$36.53      | \$24,657.75  |            |        |
| 14  | 630E1500 | Type 1 Guardrail Transition                               | 8.000     | Each | \$2,853.99   | \$22,831.92  |            |        |
| 15  | 630E1505 | Type 2A Guardrail Transition                              | 4.000     | Each | \$2,853.99   | \$11,415.96  |            |        |
| 16  | 630E2016 | MGS Flared End Terminal                                   | 12.000    | Each | \$2,853.98   | \$34,247.76  |            |        |
| 17  | 632E2220 | Guardrail Delineator                                      | 48.000    | Each | \$22.83      | \$1,095.84   |            |        |
| 18  | 633E1200 | Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer | 22.000    | Gal  | \$85.62      | \$1,883.64   |            |        |
| 19  | 633E1205 | Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer | 5.000     | Gal  | \$85.62      | \$428.10     |            |        |
| 20  | 634E0010 | Flagging  | 200.000   | Hour | \$28.99      | \$5,798.00   |            |        |
| 21  | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs                                     | 584.100   | SqFt | \$6.28       | \$3,668.15   |            |        |
| 22  | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous                            | 1.000     | LS   | \$37,209.59  | \$37,209.59  |            |        |
| 23  | 634E0285 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided                         | 3.000     | Each | \$114.16     | \$342.48     |            |        |
| 24  | 634E0310 | Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)                | 9,954.000 | Ft   | \$0.29       | \$2,886.66   |            |        |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 04G3  
 Project No: NH 0085(87)56  
 Project Location: US85, 0.4 miles south of US212, 2 miles north of Belle Fourche, 10.8 miles north of Belle Fourche & 16 miles northeast of US212 over the Belle Fourche River, Crow Creek, Owl Creek & Indian Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Joints, Deck Overlay, Replace Bridge Rail, Approach Pavement  
 County: Butte

**Bidder:**  
 Journey Group Companies

07/20/2018

Page 8 of 12

**Bidder:**

| No. | Item No. | Description  | Qty       | Unit | Unit Price | Amount       | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--|-----------|------|------------|--------------|------------|--------|
| 25  | 634E0410 | Type B Advance Warning Arrow Board                           | 2.000     | Each | \$2,283.19 | \$4,566.38   |            |        |
| 26  | 634E0525 | Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted             | 144.000   | Each | \$22.83    | \$3,287.52   |            |        |
| 27  | 634E0600 | 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I                    | 432.000   | Ft   | \$1.20     | \$518.40     |            |        |
| 28  | 634E0700 | Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier                     | 144.000   | Each | \$3,433.71 | \$494,454.24 |            |        |
| 29  | 634E0705 | Remove and Reset Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier    | 72.000    | Each | \$349.29   | \$25,148.88  |            |        |
| 30  | 634E0750 | Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection                    | 4.000     | Each | \$8,561.95 | \$34,247.80  |            |        |
| 31  | 634E0755 | Remove and Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection   | 8.000     | Each | \$3,424.78 | \$27,398.24  |            |        |
| 32  | 634E0760 | Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Module Set or Repl | 2.000     | Each | \$1,141.60 | \$2,283.20   |            |        |
| 33  | 634E0900 | Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal                    | 6.000     | Unit | \$3,767.26 | \$22,603.56  |            |        |
| 34  | 634E1002 | Detour Signing   | 888.000   | SqFt | \$13.70    | \$12,165.60  |            |        |
| 35  | 009E3310 | Bridge Elevation Survey                                      | 1.000     | LS   | \$1,875.00 | \$1,875.00   |            |        |
| 36  | 110E0020 | Remove Bridge Railing  | 280.000   | Ft   | \$6.00     | \$1,680.00   |            |        |
| 37  | 460E0070 | Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair                            | 17.200    | CuYd | \$1,397.95 | \$24,044.74  |            |        |
| 38  | 460E0300 | Breakout Structural Concrete                                 | 1.200     | CuYd | \$2,379.05 | \$2,854.86   |            |        |
| 39  | 460E0380 | Install Dowel in Concrete                                    | 228.000   | Each | \$13.35    | \$3,043.80   |            |        |
| 40  | 480E0200 | Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel                               | 1,604.000 | Lb   | \$2.18     | \$3,496.72   |            |        |
| 41  | 550E0011 | Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay                                 | 46.000    | CuYd | \$365.27   | \$16,802.42  |            |        |
| 42  | 550E0100 | Concrete Removal Type 1A                                     | 622.300   | SqYd | \$26.51    | \$16,497.17  |            |        |
| 43  | 550E0105 | Concrete Removal Type 2A                                     | 155.600   | SqYd | \$18.60    | \$2,894.16   |            |        |
| 44  | 550E0110 | Concrete Removal Type 1B                                     | 62.300    | SqYd | \$102.39   | \$6,378.90   |            |        |
| 45  | 550E0120 | Concrete Removal Type 1C                                     | 31.100    | SqYd | \$135.18   | \$4,204.10   |            |        |
| 46  | 550E0130 | Concrete Removal Type 1D                                     | 31.100    | SqYd | \$271.18   | \$8,433.70   |            |        |
| 47  | 550E0140 | Concrete Removal Type B                                      | 20.000    | Ft   | \$7.80     | \$156.00     |            |        |
| 48  | 550E0200 | Class A45 Concrete Fill                                      | 10.000    | CuYd | \$558.21   | \$5,582.10   |            |        |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 04G3  
 Project No: NH 0085(87)56  
 Project Location: US85, 0.4 miles south of US212, 2 miles north of Belle Fourche, 10.8 miles north of Belle Fourche & 16 miles northeast of US212 over the Belle Fourche River, Crow Creek, Owl Creek & Indian Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Joints, Deck Overlay, Replace Bridge Rail, Approach Pavement  
 County: Butte

**Bidder:**  
 Journey Group Companies

07/20/2018

Page 9 of 12

**Bidder:**

| No. | Item No. | Description                                  | Qty       | Unit | Unit Price | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--|-----------|------|------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| 49  | 550E0500 | Finishing and Curing                         | 622.200   | SqYd | \$35.18    | \$21,889.00 |            |        |
| 50  | 009E3310 | Bridge Elevation Survey                      | 1.000     | LS   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 51  | 110E0020 | Remove Bridge Railing                        | 280.000   | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 52  | 460E0070 | Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair            | 17.200    | CuYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 53  | 460E0300 | Breakout Structural Concrete                 | 1.200     | CuYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 54  | 460E0380 | Install Dowel in Concrete                    | 228.000   | Each | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 55  | 480E0200 | Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel               | 1,604.000 | Lb   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 56  | 550E0010 | Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay | 46.000    | CuYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 57  | 550E0100 | Concrete Removal Type 1A                     | 622.300   | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 58  | 550E0105 | Concrete Removal Type 2A                     | 155.600   | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 59  | 550E0110 | Concrete Removal Type 1B                     | 62.300    | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 60  | 550E0120 | Concrete Removal Type 1C                     | 31.100    | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 61  | 550E0130 | Concrete Removal Type 1D                     | 31.100    | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 62  | 550E0140 | Concrete Removal Type B                      | 20.000    | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 63  | 550E0200 | Class A45 Concrete Fill                      | 10.000    | CuYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 64  | 550E0500 | Finishing and Curing                         | 622.200   | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 65  | 009E3310 | Bridge Elevation Survey                      | 1.000     | LS   | \$1,875.00 | \$1,875.00  |            |        |
| 66  | 110E0020 | Remove Bridge Railing                        | 280.000   | Ft   | \$6.00     | \$1,680.00  |            |        |
| 67  | 460E0070 | Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair            | 17.200    | CuYd | \$1,398.81 | \$24,059.53 |            |        |
| 68  | 460E0300 | Breakout Structural Concrete                 | 1.200     | CuYd | \$2,380.50 | \$2,856.60  |            |        |
| 69  | 460E0380 | Install Dowel in Concrete                    | 228.000   | Each | \$13.35    | \$3,043.80  |            |        |
| 70  | 480E0200 | Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel               | 1,604.000 | Lb   | \$2.18     | \$3,496.72  |            |        |
| 71  | 550E0011 | Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay                 | 44.000    | CuYd | \$365.27   | \$16,071.88 |            |        |
| 72  | 550E0100 | Concrete Removal Type 1A                     | 622.300   | SqYd | \$26.51    | \$16,497.17 |            |        |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 04G3  
 Project No: NH 0085(87)56  
 Project Location: US85, 0.4 miles south of US212, 2 miles north of Belle Fourche, 10.8 miles north of Belle Fourche & 16 miles northeast of US212 over the Belle Fourche River, Crow Creek, Owl Creek & Indian Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Joints, Deck Overlay, Replace Bridge Rail, Approach Pavement  
 County: Butte

**Bidder:**  
 Journey Group Companies

07/20/2018

Page 10 of 12

**Bidder:**

| No. | Item No. | Description                                  | Qty       | Unit | Unit Price | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--|-----------|------|------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| 73  | 550E0105 | Concrete Removal Type 2A                     | 155.600   | SqYd | \$18.60    | \$2,894.16  |            |        |
| 74  | 550E0110 | Concrete Removal Type 1B                     | 62.300    | SqYd | \$102.39   | \$6,378.90  |            |        |
| 75  | 550E0120 | Concrete Removal Type 1C                     | 31.100    | SqYd | \$135.18   | \$4,204.10  |            |        |
| 76  | 550E0130 | Concrete Removal Type 1D                     | 31.100    | SqYd | \$271.18   | \$8,433.70  |            |        |
| 77  | 550E0140 | Concrete Removal Type B                      | 20.000    | Ft   | \$7.80     | \$156.00    |            |        |
| 78  | 550E0200 | Class A45 Concrete Fill                      | 9.900     | CuYd | \$557.87   | \$5,522.91  |            |        |
| 79  | 550E0500 | Finishing and Curing                         | 622.200   | SqYd | \$35.18    | \$21,889.00 |            |        |
| 80  | 009E3310 | Bridge Elevation Survey                      | 1.000     | LS   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 81  | 110E0020 | Remove Bridge Railing                        | 280.000   | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 82  | 460E0070 | Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair            | 17.200    | CuYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 83  | 460E0300 | Breakout Structural Concrete                 | 1.200     | CuYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 84  | 460E0380 | Install Dowel in Concrete                    | 228.000   | Each | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 85  | 480E0200 | Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel               | 1,604.000 | Lb   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 86  | 550E0010 | Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay | 44.000    | CuYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 87  | 550E0100 | Concrete Removal Type 1A                     | 622.300   | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 88  | 550E0105 | Concrete Removal Type 2A                     | 155.600   | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 89  | 550E0110 | Concrete Removal Type 1B                     | 62.300    | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 90  | 550E0120 | Concrete Removal Type 1C                     | 31.100    | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 91  | 550E0130 | Concrete Removal Type 1D                     | 31.100    | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 92  | 550E0140 | Concrete Removal Type B                      | 20.000    | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 93  | 550E0200 | Class A45 Concrete Fill                      | 9.900     | CuYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 94  | 550E0500 | Finishing and Curing                         | 622.200   | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 95  | 009E3310 | Bridge Elevation Survey                      | 1.000     | LS   | \$1,875.00 | \$1,875.00  |            |        |
| 96  | 460E0380 | Install Dowel in Concrete                    | 16.000    | Each | \$14.81    | \$236.96    |            |        |



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 04G3  
 Project No: NH 0085(87)56  
 Project Location: US85, 0.4 miles south of US212, 2 miles north of Belle Fourche, 10.8 miles north of Belle Fourche & 16 miles northeast of US212 over the Belle Fourche River, Crow Creek, Owl Creek & Indian Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Joints, Deck Overlay, Replace Bridge Rail, Approach Pavement  
 County: Butte

**Bidder:**  
 Journey Group Companies

07/20/2018

Page 11 of 12

| No. | Item No. | Description                                  | Qty     | Unit | Unit Price | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--|---------|------|------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| 97  | 480E0200 | Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel               | 58.000  | Lb   | \$5.83     | \$338.14    |            |        |
| 98  | 550E0011 | Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay                 | 34.000  | CuYd | \$365.27   | \$12,419.18 |            |        |
| 99  | 550E0100 | Concrete Removal Type 1A                     | 466.700 | SqYd | \$26.51    | \$12,372.22 |            |        |
| 100 | 550E0105 | Concrete Removal Type 2A                     | 116.600 | SqYd | \$18.60    | \$2,168.76  |            |        |
| 101 | 550E0110 | Concrete Removal Type 1B                     | 46.700  | SqYd | \$130.73   | \$6,105.09  |            |        |
| 102 | 550E0120 | Concrete Removal Type 1C                     | 23.300  | SqYd | \$135.18   | \$3,149.69  |            |        |
| 103 | 550E0130 | Concrete Removal Type 1D                     | 23.300  | SqYd | \$271.39   | \$6,323.39  |            |        |
| 104 | 550E0140 | Concrete Removal Type B                      | 20.000  | Ft   | \$7.80     | \$156.00    |            |        |
| 105 | 550E0200 | Class A45 Concrete Fill                      | 7.900   | CuYd | \$564.22   | \$4,457.34  |            |        |
| 106 | 550E0500 | Finishing and Curing                         | 466.600 | SqYd | \$30.63    | \$14,291.96 |            |        |
| 107 | 009E3310 | Bridge Elevation Survey                      | 1.000   | LS   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 108 | 460E0380 | Install Dowel in Concrete                    | 16.000  | Each | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 109 | 480E0200 | Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel               | 58.000  | Lb   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 110 | 550E0010 | Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay | 34.000  | CuYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 111 | 550E0100 | Concrete Removal Type 1A                     | 466.700 | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 112 | 550E0105 | Concrete Removal Type 2A                     | 116.600 | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 113 | 550E0110 | Concrete Removal Type 1B                     | 46.700  | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 114 | 550E0120 | Concrete Removal Type 1C                     | 23.300  | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 115 | 550E0130 | Concrete Removal Type 1D                     | 23.300  | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 116 | 550E0140 | Concrete Removal Type B                      | 20.000  | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 117 | 550E0200 | Class A45 Concrete Fill                      | 7.900   | CuYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 118 | 550E0500 | Finishing and Curing                         | 466.600 | SqYd | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 119 | 110E0080 | Remove Concrete Anchor Block                 | 8.000   | Each | \$950.00   | \$7,600.00  |            |        |

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,648,585.49**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
Item Nbr: 7 PCN: 06ED  
Project No: P 0010(153)  
Project Location: Various locations on SD26 & SD47 in Faulk & Hand Counties  
Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair & Lining  
County: Faulk, Hand

**Bidder:**  
SUBSURFACE, INC.

07/20/2018

Page 1 of 2

**Bidder:**  
Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description                       | Qty     | Unit | Unit Price  | Amount      | Unit Price  | Amount      |
|-----|----------|-----------------------------------|---------|------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| 1   | 009E0010 | Mobilization                      | 1.000   | LS   | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| 2   | 110E0510 | Remove Pipe End Section           | 11.000  | Each | \$350.00    | \$3,850.00  | \$350.00    | \$3,850.00  |
| 3   | 110E1690 | Remove Sediment                   | 0.800   | CuYd | \$10.00     | \$8.00      | \$30.00     | \$24.00     |
| 4   | 110E1700 | Remove Silt Fence                 | 45.000  | Ft   | \$1.00      | \$45.00     | \$1.00      | \$45.00     |
| 5   | 110E7500 | Remove Pipe for Reset             | 30.000  | Ft   | \$50.00     | \$1,500.00  | \$40.00     | \$1,200.00  |
| 6   | 110E7510 | Remove Pipe End Section for Reset | 1.000   | Each | \$350.00    | \$350.00    | \$550.00    | \$550.00    |
| 7   | 450E2008 | 18" RCP Flared End, Furnish       | 5.000   | Each | \$400.00    | \$2,000.00  | \$900.00    | \$4,500.00  |
| 8   | 450E2009 | 18" RCP Flared End, Install       | 5.000   | Each | \$250.00    | \$1,250.00  | \$500.00    | \$2,500.00  |
| 9   | 450E2016 | 24" RCP Flared End, Furnish       | 2.000   | Each | \$600.00    | \$1,200.00  | \$1,200.00  | \$2,400.00  |
| 10  | 450E2017 | 24" RCP Flared End, Install       | 2.000   | Each | \$300.00    | \$600.00    | \$500.00    | \$1,000.00  |
| 11  | 450E5211 | 18" CMP Flared End, Furnish       | 2.000   | Each | \$400.00    | \$800.00    | \$300.00    | \$600.00    |
| 12  | 450E5212 | 18" CMP Flared End, Install       | 2.000   | Each | \$300.00    | \$600.00    | \$500.00    | \$1,000.00  |
| 13  | 450E5223 | 36" CMP Flared End, Furnish       | 2.000   | Each | \$1,300.00  | \$2,600.00  | \$900.00    | \$1,800.00  |
| 14  | 450E5224 | 36" CMP Flared End, Install       | 2.000   | Each | \$500.00    | \$1,000.00  | \$500.00    | \$1,000.00  |
| 15  | 450E8900 | Cleanout Pipe Culvert             | 9.000   | Each | \$900.00    | \$8,100.00  | \$5,500.00  | \$49,500.00 |
| 16  | 450E9000 | Reset Pipe                        | 30.000  | Ft   | \$50.00     | \$1,500.00  | \$80.00     | \$2,400.00  |
| 17  | 450E9001 | Reset Pipe End Section            | 1.000   | Each | \$400.00    | \$400.00    | \$500.00    | \$500.00    |
| 18  | 450E9518 | Deleted Item                      | 0.000   | Del  | \$0.00      | \$0.00      | \$0.00      | \$0.00      |
| 19  | 450E9524 | Deleted Item                      | 0.000   | Del  | \$0.00      | \$0.00      | \$0.00      | \$0.00      |
| 20  | 450E9526 | Deleted Item                      | 0.000   | Del  | \$0.00      | \$0.00      | \$0.00      | \$0.00      |
| 21  | 450E9528 | 36" Cured in Place Pipe           | 84.000  | Ft   | \$260.00    | \$21,840.00 | \$425.00    | \$35,700.00 |
| 22  | 634E0010 | Flagging                          | 45.000  | Hour | \$28.99     | \$1,304.55  | \$28.99     | \$1,304.55  |
| 23  | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs             | 274.000 | SqFt | \$5.00      | \$1,370.00  | \$5.00      | \$1,370.00  |
| 24  | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous    | 1.000   | LS   | \$5,000.00  | \$5,000.00  | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00  |
| 25  | 734E0010 | Erosion Control                   | 1.000   | LS   | \$5,000.00  | \$5,000.00  | \$2,500.00  | \$2,500.00  |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 7 PCN: 06ED  
 Project No: P 0010(153)  
 Project Location: Various locations on SD26 & SD47 in Faulk & Hand Counties  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair & Lining  
 County: Faulk, Hand

**Bidder:**  
 SUBSURFACE, INC.

07/20/2018

Page 2 of 2

**Bidder:**  
 Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description                         | Qty     | Unit | Unit Price | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount      |
|-----|----------|-------------------------------------|---------|------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 26  | 734E0154 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | 340.000 | Ft   | \$1.00     | \$340.00    | \$9.00     | \$3,060.00  |
| 27  | 734E0602 | Low Flow Silt Fence                 | 180.000 | Ft   | \$1.00     | \$180.00    | \$8.00     | \$1,440.00  |
| 28  | 734E0610 | Mucking Silt Fence                  | 12.000  | CuYd | \$10.00    | \$120.00    | \$2.00     | \$24.00     |
| 29  | 734E0620 | Repair Silt Fence                   | 45.000  | Ft   | \$1.00     | \$45.00     | \$5.00     | \$225.00    |
| 30  | 450E9524 | 24" Cured in Place Pipe             | 64.000  | Ft   | \$165.00   | \$10,560.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 31  | 450E9724 | 24" Fold and Form PVC Liner Pipe    | 64.000  | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$210.00   | \$13,440.00 |
| 32  | 450E9524 | 24" Cured in Place Pipe             | 70.000  | Ft   | \$165.00   | \$11,550.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 33  | 450E9724 | 24" Fold and Form PVC Liner Pipe    | 70.000  | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$210.00   | \$14,700.00 |
| 34  | 450E9518 | 18" Cured in Place Pipe             | 38.000  | Ft   | \$180.00   | \$6,840.00  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 35  | 450E9718 | 18" Fold and Form PVC Liner Pipe    | 38.000  | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$135.00   | \$5,130.00  |
| 36  | 450E9518 | 18" Cured in Place Pipe             | 48.000  | Ft   | \$180.00   | \$8,640.00  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 37  | 450E9718 | 18" Fold and Form PVC Liner Pipe    | 48.000  | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$135.00   | \$6,480.00  |
| 38  | 450E9518 | 18" Cured in Place Pipe             | 36.000  | Ft   | \$180.00   | \$6,480.00  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 39  | 450E9718 | 18" Fold and Form PVC Liner Pipe    | 36.000  | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$135.00   | \$4,860.00  |
| 40  | 450E9524 | 24" Cured in Place Pipe             | 36.000  | Ft   | \$165.00   | \$5,940.00  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 41  | 450E9724 | 24" Fold and Form PVC Liner Pipe    | 36.000  | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$210.00   | \$7,560.00  |
| 42  | 450E9518 | 18" Cured in Place Pipe             | 36.000  | Ft   | \$180.00   | \$6,480.00  | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 43  | 450E9718 | 18" Fold and Form PVC Liner Pipe    | 36.000  | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$135.00   | \$4,860.00  |
| 44  | 450E9526 | 30" Cured in Place Pipe             | 110.000 | Ft   | \$220.00   | \$24,200.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |
| 45  | 450E9726 | 30" Fold and Form PVC Liner Pipe    | 110.000 | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      | \$250.00   | \$27,500.00 |

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$159,692.55**

**\$226,022.55**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 8 PCN: 06E8  
 Project No: P 0012(270)  
 Project Location: Various locations on SD22 in Hamlin County  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair & Lining  
 County: Hamlin

**Bidder:**  
 SUBSURFACE, INC.

07/20/2018

Page 1 of 2

| No. | Item No. | Description                         | Qty       | Unit | Unit Price  | Amount       | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|-------------------------------------|-----------|------|-------------|--------------|------------|--------|
| 1   | 009E0010 | Mobilization                        | 1.000     | LS   | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00  |            |        |
| 2   | 110E0510 | Remove Pipe End Section             | 1.000     | Each | \$750.00    | \$750.00     |            |        |
| 3   | 110E1690 | Remove Sediment                     | 0.500     | CuYd | \$10.00     | \$5.00       |            |        |
| 4   | 110E1700 | Remove Silt Fence                   | 100.000   | Ft   | \$1.00      | \$100.00     |            |        |
| 5   | 110E7500 | Remove Pipe for Reset               | 48.000    | Ft   | \$75.00     | \$3,600.00   |            |        |
| 6   | 110E7510 | Remove Pipe End Section for Reset   | 5.000     | Each | \$650.00    | \$3,250.00   |            |        |
| 7   | 450E2044 | 60" RCP Flared End, Furnish         | 1.000     | Each | \$1,500.00  | \$1,500.00   |            |        |
| 8   | 450E2045 | 60" RCP Flared End, Install         | 1.000     | Each | \$500.00    | \$500.00     |            |        |
| 9   | 450E4699 | Tie Bolts for RCP                   | 246.000   | Each | \$90.00     | \$22,140.00  |            |        |
| 10  | 450E8300 | Culvert Joint Cleaning              | 2,838.200 | Ft   | \$16.00     | \$45,411.20  |            |        |
| 11  | 450E8305 | Repair Culvert Joint                | 2,838.200 | Ft   | \$54.00     | \$153,262.80 |            |        |
| 12  | 450E8310 | Chemical Grout Void Fill            | 1,622.400 | Gal  | \$170.00    | \$275,808.00 |            |        |
| 13  | 450E8900 | Cleanout Pipe Culvert               | 4.000     | Each | \$900.00    | \$3,600.00   |            |        |
| 14  | 450E9000 | Reset Pipe                          | 48.000    | Ft   | \$75.00     | \$3,600.00   |            |        |
| 15  | 450E9001 | Reset Pipe End Section              | 5.000     | Each | \$750.00    | \$3,750.00   |            |        |
| 16  | 450E9518 | Deleted Item                        | 0.000     | Del  | \$0.00      | \$0.00       |            |        |
| 17  | 450E9524 | Deleted Item                        | 0.000     | Del  | \$0.00      | \$0.00       |            |        |
| 18  | 450E9526 | Deleted Item                        | 0.000     | Del  | \$0.00      | \$0.00       |            |        |
| 19  | 634E0010 | Flagging                            | 140.000   | Hour | \$28.99     | \$4,058.60   |            |        |
| 20  | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs               | 274.000   | SqFt | \$4.50      | \$1,233.00   |            |        |
| 21  | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous      | 1.000     | LS   | \$5,000.00  | \$5,000.00   |            |        |
| 22  | 734E0010 | Erosion Control                     | 1.000     | LS   | \$8,500.00  | \$8,500.00   |            |        |
| 23  | 734E0154 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | 220.000   | Ft   | \$3.00      | \$660.00     |            |        |
| 24  | 734E0602 | Low Flow Silt Fence                 | 400.000   | Ft   | \$3.00      | \$1,200.00   |            |        |
| 25  | 734E0610 | Mucking Silt Fence                  | 28.000    | CuYd | \$1.00      | \$28.00      |            |        |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 8 PCN: 06E8  
 Project No: P 0012(270)  
 Project Location: Various locations on SD22 in Hamlin County  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair & Lining  
 County: Hamlin

**Bidder:**  
 SUBSURFACE, INC.

07/20/2018

Page 2 of 2

| No. | Item No. | Description                      | Qty     | Unit | Unit Price | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|----------------------------------|---------|------|------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| 26  | 734E0620 | Repair Silt Fence                | 100.000 | Ft   | \$1.00     | \$100.00    |            |        |
| 27  | 450E9526 | 30" Cured in Place Pipe          | 75.000  | Ft   | \$220.00   | \$16,500.00 |            |        |
| 28  | 450E9726 | 30" Fold and Form PVC Liner Pipe | 75.000  | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 29  | 450E9518 | 18" Cured in Place Pipe          | 46.000  | Ft   | \$140.00   | \$6,440.00  |            |        |
| 30  | 450E9718 | 18" Fold and Form PVC Liner Pipe | 46.000  | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 31  | 450E9524 | 24" Cured in Place Pipe          | 54.000  | Ft   | \$160.00   | \$8,640.00  |            |        |
| 32  | 450E9724 | 24" Fold and Form PVC Liner Pipe | 54.000  | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |
| 33  | 450E9526 | 30" Cured in Place Pipe          | 68.000  | Ft   | \$220.00   | \$14,960.00 |            |        |
| 34  | 450E9726 | 30" Fold and Form PVC Liner Pipe | 68.000  | Ft   | \$0.00     | \$0.00      |            |        |

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$604,596.60**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 9                      PCN: 05XN  
 Project No: NH-P 0043(21)  
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Custer Area  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing  
 County: Custer, Fall River, Oglala Lakota, Pennington

**Bidder:**  
 Roadway Services, Inc.

07/20/2018                      Page 1 of 2

**Bidder:**  
 FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS, LLC

| No.                     | Item No. | Description                        | Qty        | Unit | Unit Price  | Amount              | Unit Price  | Amount              |
|-------------------------|----------|------------------------------------|------------|------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| 1                       | 009E0010 | Mobilization                       | 1.000      | LS   | \$32,000.00 | \$32,000.00         | \$21,000.00 | \$21,000.00         |
| 2                       | 350E0010 | Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing     | 78,290.000 | Lb   | \$2.48      | \$194,159.20        | \$3.03      | \$237,218.70        |
| 3                       | 634E0010 | Flagging                           | 400.000    | Hour | \$28.99     | \$11,596.00         | \$28.99     | \$11,596.00         |
| 4                       | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs              | 2,312.000  | SqFt | \$1.00      | \$2,312.00          | \$6.00      | \$13,872.00         |
| 5                       | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous     | 1.000      | LS   | \$4,000.00  | \$4,000.00          | \$2,700.00  | \$2,700.00          |
| 6                       | 634E0285 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided  | 6.000      | Each | \$250.00    | \$1,500.00          | \$125.00    | \$750.00            |
| 7                       | 634E0420 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | 6.000      | Each | \$1,000.00  | \$6,000.00          | \$1,300.00  | \$7,800.00          |
| 8                       | 634E0020 | Pilot Car                          | 200.000    | Hour | \$41.88     | \$8,376.00          | \$41.88     | \$8,376.00          |
| <b>Total Bid Amount</b> |          |                                    |            |      |             | <b>\$259,943.20</b> |             | <b>\$303,312.70</b> |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 9                      PCN: 05XN  
 Project No: NH-P 0043(21)  
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Custer Area  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing  
 County: Custer, Fall River, Oglala Lakota, Pennington

**Bidder:**  
 Highway Improvement, Inc

07/20/2018

Page 2 of 2

**Bidder:**

| No. | Item No. | Description                        | Qty        | Unit | Unit Price  | Amount       | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|------------------------------------|------------|------|-------------|--------------|------------|--------|
| 1   | 009E0010 | Mobilization                       | 1.000      | LS   | \$36,000.00 | \$36,000.00  |            |        |
| 2   | 350E0010 | Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing     | 78,290.000 | Lb   | \$4.00      | \$313,160.00 |            |        |
| 3   | 634E0010 | Flagging                           | 400.000    | Hour | \$28.99     | \$11,596.00  |            |        |
| 4   | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs              | 2,312.000  | SqFt | \$6.00      | \$13,872.00  |            |        |
| 5   | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous     | 1.000      | LS   | \$5,700.00  | \$5,700.00   |            |        |
| 6   | 634E0285 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided  | 6.000      | Each | \$125.00    | \$750.00     |            |        |
| 7   | 634E0420 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | 6.000      | Each | \$1,300.00  | \$7,800.00   |            |        |
| 8   | 634E0020 | Pilot Car                          | 200.000    | Hour | \$41.88     | \$8,376.00   |            |        |

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$397,254.00**



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 10                      PCN: 05KU  
 Project No: IM-NH-P 0040(238)  
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Rapid City Region  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing  
 County: Jackson, Lawrence, Pennington

**Bidder:**  
 Roadway Services, Inc.

**Bidder:**  
 FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS, LLC

| No.                     | Item No. | Description                        | Qty        | Unit | Unit Price  | Amount              | Unit Price  | Amount              |
|-------------------------|----------|------------------------------------|------------|------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| 1                       | 009E0010 | Mobilization                       | 1.000      | LS   | \$22,000.00 | \$22,000.00         | \$21,000.00 | \$21,000.00         |
| 2                       | 350E0010 | Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing     | 40,528.000 | Lb   | \$2.38      | \$96,456.64         | \$4.28      | \$173,459.84        |
| 3                       | 634E0010 | Flagging                           | 400.000    | Hour | \$28.99     | \$11,596.00         | \$28.99     | \$11,596.00         |
| 4                       | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs              | 2,261.000  | SqFt | \$1.00      | \$2,261.00          | \$5.50      | \$12,435.50         |
| 5                       | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous     | 1.000      | LS   | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00          | \$7,000.00  | \$7,000.00          |
| 6                       | 634E0285 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided  | 4.000      | Each | \$500.00    | \$2,000.00          | \$125.00    | \$500.00            |
| 7                       | 634E0420 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | 4.000      | Each | \$500.00    | \$2,000.00          | \$500.00    | \$2,000.00          |
| 8                       | 634E0020 | Pilot Car                          | 200.000    | Hour | \$41.88     | \$8,376.00          | \$41.88     | \$8,376.00          |
| <b>Total Bid Amount</b> |          |                                    |            |      |             | <b>\$146,689.64</b> |             | <b>\$236,367.34</b> |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/20/2018  
 Item Nbr: 10                      PCN: 05KU  
 Project No: IM-NH-P 0040(238)  
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Rapid City Region  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing  
 County: Jackson, Lawrence, Pennington

**Bidder:**  
 Highway Improvement, Inc

07/20/2018

Page 2 of 2

**Bidder:**

| No. | Item No. | Description                        | Qty        | Unit | Unit Price  | Amount       | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|------------------------------------|------------|------|-------------|--------------|------------|--------|
| 1   | 009E0010 | Mobilization                       | 1.000      | LS   | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00  |            |        |
| 2   | 350E0010 | Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing     | 40,528.000 | Lb   | \$5.40      | \$218,851.20 |            |        |
| 3   | 634E0010 | Flagging                           | 400.000    | Hour | \$28.99     | \$11,596.00  |            |        |
| 4   | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs              | 2,261.000  | SqFt | \$5.50      | \$12,435.50  |            |        |
| 5   | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous     | 1.000      | LS   | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00  |            |        |
| 6   | 634E0285 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided  | 4.000      | Each | \$125.00    | \$500.00     |            |        |
| 7   | 634E0420 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | 4.000      | Each | \$500.00    | \$2,000.00   |            |        |
| 8   | 634E0020 | Pilot Car                          | 200.000    | Hour | \$41.88     | \$8,376.00   |            |        |

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$347,758.70**